Statistical Profiles (2006 Census)
Electoral District: ROCKHAMPTON

Area: 170 km?

no.

Males

% of Total

no.

Females
% of Total

no.

Total

% of Total

Age - Total Population (years)
0-16
17
18-24
25-44
45-59
60+
Total Population

Total Aged 18+

Population Movement
Same address 5 years ago
Different address 5 years ago
Queensland
Other
Not Stated
Total

5,714
328
2,332
5,704
4,082
3,955
22,116

16,074

9,461

7,828
1,273
1,984
20,546

25.84%
1.48%
10.55%
25.79%
18.46%
17.88%
100.00%

72.68%

46.05%

38.10%
6.20%
9.66%

100.00%

5,365
363
2,252
5,907
4,033
5,024
22,943

17,215

9,982

8,629
1,141
1,784
21,536

23.38%
1.58%
9.81%

25.74%

17.58%

21.90%

100.00%

75.03%

46.35%

40.07%
5.30%
8.28%

100.00%

11,078
692
4,584
11,611
8,115
8,979
45,059

33,289

19,442

16,457
2,415
3,768

42,082

24.59%
1.54%
10.17%
25.77%
18.01%
19.93%
100.00%

73.88%

46.20%

39.11%
5.74%
8.95%

100.00%

Age - Australian Citizens (years)
0-17
18-24
25-44
45-59
60+
Total

Total Citizens 18+

Aboriginal/Torres Strait Islanders (18+)

5,406
2,105
4,875
3,617
3,455
19,458

14,053

637

27.78%
10.82%
25.05%
18.59%
17.76%
100.00%

72.22%

3.27%

5,081
2,074
5,288
3,670
4,426
20,539

15,459

774

24.74%
10.10%
25.75%
17.87%
21.55%
100.00%

75.26%

3.77%

10,486
4,179
10,163
7,288
7,882
39,998

29,511

1,411

26.22%
10.45%
25.41%
18.22%
19.70%
100.00%

73.78%

3.53%

Birthplace
Australian born
Overseas born
Main English Speaking Country
Other Country
Not Stated
Total

Language Spoken at Home
English Only
Other
Not Stated
Total

18,833

800
544
1,894
22,070

19,922
505
1,660
22,087

85.33%

3.63%
2.46%
8.58%
100.00%

90.20%
2.29%
7.51%

100.00%

19,745

748
616
1,865
22,973

20,896
544
1,528
22,967

85.95%

3.25%
2.68%
8.12%
100.00%

90.98%
2.37%
6.65%

100.00%

38,578

1,548
1,159
3,758

45,044

40,817
1,049
3,187

45,054

85.65%

3.44%
2.57%
8.34%
100.00%

90.60%
2.33%
7.07%

100.00%

Internet Connections (Households)
Use the Internet
Do not use the Internet
Not Stated
Total

8,192
7,313
612
16,116

50.83%
45.37%
3.80%
100.00%

Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2007)
Predicted Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2014)
Current Enrolment (28/11/2008)
Enrolment Growth per year
Enrolment Projection - June 2009
Electoral Density (Current Enrolment/Area)

30,704
34,720
30,352
-1.21%
30,137
178.34

Source: Australian Bureau of Statistics, Census of Population and Housing, 2006, Place of Usual Residence
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